
MidAmerica Nazarene (10-8, 5-5) -vs- William Woods (MO) (5-13, 2-8)
01/14/26 at Anderson Arena (Fulton, MO)

 
 

 
 
MidAmerica Nazarene 75

William Woods (MO) 63

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Site: Anderson Arena (Fulton, MO)
Referees: Brett Daffron, Dillon Brasher, Mike Wood

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MidAmerica Nazarene 25 50 75
William Woods (MO) 20 43 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Malachi Bryant * 36 3-13 1-6 6-6 1-5 6 1 2 3 0 1 13
12 Isaiah Cull * 29 4-7 2-3 1-1 1-2 3 3 1 2 1 3 11
35 Caden Kaberline * 30 4-6 0-1 2-2 2-7 9 3 5 3 1 1 10
15 Landon Wagler * 23 3-8 1-4 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 1 8
24 Elliot Mogren * 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
10 Uriah Boutte 21 9-15 6-11 3-5 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 27
20 Mikai Blakeney 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
02 Kobe Nunes 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
33 Elijah Vos 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 4 1 1 0 0 0
05 Garrett Redwine 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 10-27 13-15 13-32 45 18 13 14 3 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-34   29.41% 4-16   25.00% 1-1   100.00%
Second Half 16-24   66.67% 6-11   54.55% 12-14   85.71%
Total 26-58   44.8% 10-27   37.0% 13-15   86.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
01:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Brock Davis * 34 7-13 0-1 1-1 4-2 6 4 0 0 1 4 15
14 Mark Onyejekwe * 31 4-13 1-8 5-5 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 2 14
20 Demarco Buchanan * 33 4-12 0-5 2-2 1-6 7 1 0 0 1 2 10
4 Oshae Barquet * 27 2-6 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 7
1 Jacob LaBounty * 20 1-1 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 4 0 3 1 0 5
0 Isaiah Payne 18 3-9 1-4 3-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 10
30 Clay Butler 16 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
24 Hasan Arikan 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Schonhardt 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michael Brooks II 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Greg Cole 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tahki Chievous 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 2-27 19-22 14-21 35 17 3 11 3 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-28   21.43% 0-15   0.00% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 15-36   41.67% 2-12   16.67% 11-12   91.67%
Total 21-64   32.8% 2-27   7.4% 19-22   86.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:30



1st Half Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 25

William Woods (MO) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Malachi Bryant 18 2-9 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
12 Isaiah Cull 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
35 Caden Kaberline 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 2
15 Landon Wagler 16 3-8 1-4 1-1 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
24 Elliot Mogren 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
10 Uriah Boutte 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
20 Mikai Blakeney 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kobe Nunes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Elijah Vos 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
5 Garrett Redwine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-34 4-16 1-1 9-17 26 9 6 7 1 3 25
29.4% 25.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Brock Davis 17 4-9 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 2 9
14 Mark Onyejekwe 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
20 Demarco Buchanan 17 1-6 0-4 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 2 4
4 Oshae Barquet 12 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Jacob LaBounty 13 0-0 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 3

Isaiah Payne 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Clay Butler 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Hasan Arikan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Schonhardt 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michael Brooks II 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Greg Cole 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tahki Chievous 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 6-28 0-15 8-10 7-15 22 6 1 7 1 4 20
21.4% 0.0% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
MidAmerica Nazarene 50

William Woods (MO) 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Malachi Bryant 18 1-4 0-1 6-6 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 8
12 Isaiah Cull 17 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 6
35 Caden Kaberline 18 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 1 1 1 8
15 Landon Wagler 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
24 Elliot Mogren 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Uriah Boutte 7 7-9 5-7 3-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 22
20 Mikai Blakeney 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Kobe Nunes 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
33 Elijah Vos 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
5 Garrett Redwine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-24 6-11 12-14 4-15 19 9 7 7 2 3 50
66.7% 54.5% 85.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Brock Davis 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 0 0 2 6
14 Mark Onyejekwe 17 3-9 1-5 5-5 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 2 12
20 Demarco Buchanan 16 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6
4 Oshae Barquet 15 2-4 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 Jacob LaBounty 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2

Isaiah Payne 12 3-7 1-2 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
30 Clay Butler 12 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 Hasan Arikan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alex Schonhardt 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Michael Brooks II 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Greg Cole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tahki Chievous 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-36 2-12 11-12 7-6 13 11 2 4 2 4 43
41.7% 16.7% 91.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Woods (MO)
19:51 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

BLOCK  by MOGREN,ELLIOT 19:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK

19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON 19:24 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BRYANT,MALACHI --

19:03 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KABERLINE,CADEN 18:45
REBOUND OFF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
18:30 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MALACHI 18:25

18:24 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
18:18 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

REBOUND DEF by CULL,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KABERLINE,CADEN(in the paint) 17:58 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by CULL,ISAIAH --

17:47 TURNOVER  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
STEAL  by WAGLER,LANDON 17:46
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI(in the paint) 17:37 7-6 V 1

17:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 17:35
SUB OUT by MOGREN,ELLIOT 17:35

17:24 MISS 3PTR by BARQUET,OSHAE
REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 17:12 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by KABERLINE,CADEN --

16:43 TURNOVER  by BARQUET,OSHAE
STEAL  by CULL,ISAIAH 16:42
MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB
16:05 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by BARQUET,OSHAE
FOUL  by BRYANT,MALACHI 15:58

15:58 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by BARQUET,OSHAE
15:58 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by BARQUET,OSHAE

SUB IN by VOS,ELIJAH 15:58
SUB OUT by CULL,ISAIAH 15:58
MISS 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 15:46
REBOUND OFF by VOS,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BARQUET,OSHAE
15:24 MISS JUMPER by BARQUET,OSHAE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUTTE,URIAH(in the paint) 15:01 12-8 V 4

14:47 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 14:33
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON 14:33

14:33 SUB IN by ARIKAN,HASAN
14:33 SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH



14:33 SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE
14:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK
14:08 TURNOVER  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

MISS LAYUP by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 13:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB

13:35 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --

13:04 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by BOUTTE,URIAH --
TURNOVER  by KABERLINE,CADEN 12:47

12:47 STEAL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 12:47
SUB IN by MOGREN,ELLIOT 12:47
SUB IN by CULL,ISAIAH 12:47
SUB IN by REDWINE,GARRETT 12:47
SUB OUT by KABERLINE,CADEN 12:47
SUB OUT by BOUTTE,URIAH 12:47
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MALACHI 12:47

12:47 SUB IN by COLE,GREG
12:47 SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

FOUL  by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 12:29
SUB IN by KABERLINE,CADEN 12:29
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 12:29

12:25 TURNOVER  by COLE,GREG
12:25 SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK
12:25 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by MOGREN,ELLIOT 11:58
REBOUND OFF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 11:53
SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON 11:53
SUB OUT by VOS,ELIJAH 11:53
GOOD 3PTR by CULL,ISAIAH 11:44 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by WAGLER,LANDON --

11:21 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by WAGLER,LANDON 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
10:53 MISS 3PTR by ARIKAN,HASAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
10:37 MISS 3PTR by COLE,GREG

REBOUND DEF by REDWINE,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by REDWINE,GARRETT 10:25
SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 10:25
SUB IN by BRYANT,MALACHI 10:25
SUB OUT by MOGREN,ELLIOT 10:25
SUB OUT by REDWINE,GARRETT 10:25

10:25 SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB
10:25 SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY
10:25 SUB IN by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
10:25 SUB OUT by ARIKAN,HASAN
10:25 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
10:25 SUB OUT by COLE,GREG
10:21 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:19 FOUL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB
10:03 SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE
10:03 SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by CULL,ISAIAH 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,CLAY

09:42 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CLAY
STEAL  by CULL,ISAIAH 09:41



MISS JUMPER by BOUTTE,URIAH 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

09:31 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,CLAY
09:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by KABERLINE,CADEN 09:06
09:04 STEAL  by DAVIS,BROCK

FOUL  by KABERLINE,CADEN 08:51
08:45 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI 08:14
REBOUND OFF by BRYANT,MALACHI --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LABOUNTY,JACOB
07:54 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,CLAY

-- REBOUND OFF by LABOUNTY,JACOB
FOUL  by KABERLINE,CADEN 07:49

07:49 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
07:49 MISS FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BLAKENEY,MIKAI --
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 07:49
SUB OUT by KABERLINE,CADEN 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
07:49 SUB OUT by BUTLER,CLAY
07:18 FOUL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

SUB IN by VOS,ELIJAH 07:18
SUB IN by MOGREN,ELLIOT 07:18
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON 07:18
SUB OUT by CULL,ISAIAH 07:18
MISS 3PTR by VOS,ELIJAH 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
06:50 FOUL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB
06:50 TURNOVER  by LABOUNTY,JACOB
06:50 SUB IN by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
06:50 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by VOS,ELIJAH 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK

06:11 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)
FOUL  by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 06:11

06:11 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BROCK
SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON 06:11
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 06:11
MISS LAYUP by MOGREN,ELLIOT 05:54
REBOUND OFF by MOGREN,ELLIOT --

05:50 FOUL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
05:50 SUB IN by ARIKAN,HASAN
05:50 SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

MISS 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 05:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BROCK

05:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 04:52 18-12 V 6
ASSIST  by VOS,ELIJAH --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:30 SUB IN by II,MICHAEL BROOKS
04:30 SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE
04:21 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK
04:12 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by WAGLER,LANDON 04:04



04:04 BLOCK  by DAVIS,BROCK
-- REBOUND DEF by ARIKAN,HASAN

03:58 MISS 3PTR by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALACHI --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGLER,LANDON(in the paint) 03:32 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by MOGREN,ELLIOT --

03:16 MISS 3PTR by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 03:09
REBOUND OFF by MOGREN,ELLIOT --
MISS 3PTR by WAGLER,LANDON 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:00 SUB IN by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
03:00 SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB
03:00 SUB OUT by ARIKAN,HASAN
03:00 SUB OUT by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
02:41 20-14 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

MISS 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

FOUL  by VOS,ELIJAH 02:13
02:13 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
02:13 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

SUB IN by CULL,ISAIAH 02:13
SUB OUT by BOUTTE,URIAH 02:13
TURNOVER  by MOGREN,ELLIOT 02:04
FOUL  by MOGREN,ELLIOT 01:45

01:45 MISS FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --

01:45 SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH
01:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK

GOOD LAYUP by WAGLER,LANDON(in the paint) 01:24 22-16 V 6
01:24 FOUL  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

GOOD FT by WAGLER,LANDON 01:24 23-16 V 7
01:24 SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE
01:24 SUB OUT by II,MICHAEL BROOKS
01:00 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON --
FOUL  by VOS,ELIJAH 00:58
TURNOVER  by VOS,ELIJAH 00:58
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58

00:58 23-17 V 6 GOOD FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
00:58 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by LABOUNTY,JACOB

SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 00:58
SUB OUT by VOS,ELIJAH 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK
00:58 SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY
00:58 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
00:58 SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
00:50 FOUL  by PAYNE,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by WAGLER,LANDON 00:45
00:44 STEAL  by DAVIS,BROCK
00:42 23-20 V 3 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,BROCK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 00:22
REBOUND OFF by WAGLER,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI 00:02
REBOUND OFF by CULL,ISAIAH --
GOOD DUNK by CULL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:00 25-20 V 5

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MidAmerica Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Woods (MO)



19:46 25-22 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CULL,ISAIAH 19:30

19:27 STEAL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
19:24 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MALACHI 19:17

19:15 STEAL  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
18:57 TURNOVER  by LABOUNTY,JACOB

STEAL  by KABERLINE,CADEN 18:57
TURNOVER  by MOGREN,ELLIOT 18:38

18:37 STEAL  by DAVIS,BROCK
18:19 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LABOUNTY,JACOB(in the paint)
17:58 TURNOVER  by LABOUNTY,JACOB
17:58 SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH
17:58 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
17:57 FOUL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALACHI 17:38
FOUL  by WAGLER,LANDON 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
17:18 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON --
17:07 25-26 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 16:53 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by KABERLINE,CADEN --

16:31 MISS LAYUP by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
BLOCK  by KABERLINE,CADEN 16:31
REBOUND DEF by WAGLER,LANDON --
FOUL  by CULL,ISAIAH 16:24
TURNOVER  by CULL,ISAIAH 16:24
SUB IN by VOS,ELIJAH 16:24
SUB OUT by CULL,ISAIAH 16:24

16:24 SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY
16:24 SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
16:02 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,CLAY
15:53 MISS 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 15:45

15:45 BLOCK  by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:44 SUB IN by ARIKAN,HASAN
15:44 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 15:42 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by WAGLER,LANDON --

15:23 31-28 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BOUTTE,URIAH 15:17
SUB IN by NUNES,KOBE 15:14
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON 15:14
FOUL  by VOS,ELIJAH 14:55

14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:55 31-29 V 2 GOOD FT by BARQUET,OSHAE
14:55 MISS FT by BARQUET,OSHAE

REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by KABERLINE,CADEN(in the paint) 14:42 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by NUNES,KOBE --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by BARQUET,OSHAE
REBOUND DEF by NUNES,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI 14:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 14:14 36-29 V 7
ASSIST  by KABERLINE,CADEN --
FOUL  by VOS,ELIJAH 13:45



13:45 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH
13:45 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by CULL,ISAIAH 13:45
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 13:45
SUB OUT by KABERLINE,CADEN 13:45
SUB OUT by VOS,ELIJAH 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB
13:45 SUB IN by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
13:45 SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE
13:45 SUB OUT by ARIKAN,HASAN
13:43 MISS JUMPER by CHIEVOUS,TAHKI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:42 FOUL  by LABOUNTY,JACOB

GOOD FT by BOUTTE,URIAH 13:42 37-31 V 6
GOOD FT by BOUTTE,URIAH 13:42 38-31 V 7

13:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,BROCK
13:42 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
13:39 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by BLAKENEY,MIKAI --
GOOD JUMPER by NUNES,KOBE 13:21 40-31 V 9

12:55 40-33 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
FOUL  by NUNES,KOBE 12:55

12:55 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
12:31 FOUL  by DAVIS,BROCK

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALACHI 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

12:13 TURNOVER  by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
STEAL  by BRYANT,MALACHI 12:12
GOOD LAYUP by BOUTTE,URIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:09 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by BRYANT,MALACHI --

12:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:45 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BROCK

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,ISAIAH
SUB IN by KABERLINE,CADEN 11:41
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 11:41

11:38 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --

11:30 FOUL  by DAVIS,BROCK
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 11:30 43-34 V 9
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 11:30 44-34 V 10

11:30 SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE
11:30 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
11:23 44-36 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by NUNES,KOBE 11:23
11:23 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by PAYNE,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WAGLER,LANDON 11:23
SUB OUT by NUNES,KOBE 11:23
GOOD JUMPER by BOUTTE,URIAH(in the paint) 11:12 46-37 V 9

11:04 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,CLAY
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK

11:01 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MALACHI 10:50

10:49 STEAL  by DAVIS,BROCK
10:29 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARQUET,OSHAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:26
SUB IN by REDWINE,GARRETT 10:26
SUB OUT by BRYANT,MALACHI 10:26

10:17 FOUL  by PAYNE,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by KABERLINE,CADEN(in the paint) 10:01 48-41 V 7

09:50 48-44 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 09:33 51-44 V 7
ASSIST  by KABERLINE,CADEN --



FOUL  by CULL,ISAIAH 09:13
09:13 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
09:13 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 09:13
SUB OUT by MOGREN,ELLIOT 09:13
MISS 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
08:42 MISS JUMPER by BARQUET,OSHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by VOS,ELIJAH 08:40
SUB OUT by WAGLER,LANDON 08:40
SUB IN by BRYANT,MALACHI 08:31
SUB OUT by REDWINE,GARRETT 08:31

08:22 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
BLOCK  by CULL,ISAIAH 08:22
REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --
ASSIST  by KABERLINE,CADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by CULL,ISAIAH 08:00 54-46 V 8

07:40 MISS JUMPER by PAYNE,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by CULL,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by KABERLINE,CADEN 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
07:18 SUB OUT by PAYNE,ISAIAH
07:14 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by VOS,ELIJAH --
MISS 3PTR by KABERLINE,CADEN 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
FOUL  by KABERLINE,CADEN 06:30

06:30 54-47 V 7 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CLAY
06:30 54-48 V 6 GOOD FT by BUTLER,CLAY

SUB IN by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 06:30
SUB OUT by BOUTTE,URIAH 06:30

06:30 SUB IN by LABOUNTY,JACOB
06:30 SUB OUT by BUTLER,CLAY

GOOD JUMPER by CULL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:08 56-48 V 8
05:47 56-50 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARQUET,OSHAE
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKENEY,MIKAI(in the paint) 05:37 58-50 V 8

05:20 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALACHI --
MISS 3PTR by CULL,ISAIAH 05:14
REBOUND OFF by BLAKENEY,MIKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKENEY,MIKAI(in the paint) 05:10 60-50 V 10

04:59 60-52 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BARQUET,OSHAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BOUTTE,URIAH 04:38 63-52 V 11

04:38 FOUL  by DAVIS,BROCK
04:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by BOUTTE,URIAH 04:38
REBOUND OFF by VOS,ELIJAH --
SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 04:22
SUB OUT by VOS,ELIJAH 04:22
REBOUND DEF by BOUTTE,URIAH --

04:03 MISS JUMPER by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
MISS LAYUP by CULL,ISAIAH 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by LABOUNTY,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHONHARDT,ALEX

03:15 63-54 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO(in the paint)
03:11 SUB IN by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
03:11 SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:04
SUB IN by VOS,ELIJAH 03:04
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 03:04



GOOD LAYUP by KABERLINE,CADEN(in the paint) 02:48 65-54 V 11
02:29 MISS JUMPER by ONYEJEKWE,MARK

REBOUND DEF by KABERLINE,CADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MALACHI 02:03 67-54 V 13

01:49 TURNOVER  by BARQUET,OSHAE
STEAL  by CULL,ISAIAH 01:48

01:43 FOUL  by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 01:43 68-54 V 14
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 01:43 69-54 V 15

01:43 SUB IN by PAYNE,ISAIAH
01:43 SUB IN by BARQUET,OSHAE
01:43 SUB IN by BUTLER,CLAY
01:43 SUB OUT by BARQUET,OSHAE
01:43 SUB OUT by SCHONHARDT,ALEX
01:43 SUB OUT by LABOUNTY,JACOB
01:31 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO

-- REBOUND OFF by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
FOUL  by CULL,ISAIAH 01:22

01:22 69-55 V 14 GOOD FT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
01:22 69-56 V 13 GOOD FT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
01:20 FOUL  by DAVIS,BROCK

GOOD FT by KABERLINE,CADEN 01:20 70-56 V 14
GOOD FT by KABERLINE,CADEN 01:20 71-56 V 15

01:10 71-58 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by PAYNE,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,CLAY

01:02 FOUL  by BUTLER,CLAY
GOOD FT by CULL,ISAIAH 01:02 72-58 V 14

00:41 MISS 3PTR by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,BROCK

00:41 72-60 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BROCK(in the paint)
00:41 FOUL  by BUTLER,CLAY

GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 00:41 73-60 V 13
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALACHI 00:41 74-60 V 14
SUB IN by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 00:41
SUB OUT by BOUTTE,URIAH 00:41

00:41 SUB IN by COLE,GREG
00:41 SUB OUT by ONYEJEKWE,MARK
00:32 74-63 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by PAYNE,ISAIAH
00:32 FOUL  by COLE,GREG

GOOD FT by BOUTTE,URIAH 00:32 75-63 V 12
MISS FT by BOUTTE,URIAH 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,DEMARCO
SUB IN by BOUTTE,URIAH 00:32
SUB OUT by BLAKENEY,MIKAI 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by ARIKAN,HASAN
00:32 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BROCK
00:30 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,CLAY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALACHI --


